GEMÜ 3240
Temperature transducer and temperature switch
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-3240
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Temperature transducer, temperature switch 3240
2 Connection size Code
G 1/2 G12
3 Type of measurement Code
Temperature T
4 Material Code
1.4404 7
PVDF 20
5 Seal material Code
FPM 4
EPDM 14
6 Electrical connection Code
M12 x 1 plug, 4-pin M
7 Voltage/Frequency Code
24 V DC C1
8 Display Code
With display D
9 Output Code
PNP, NPN, 4-20mA, 0-10V, IO-Link switchable PNAV
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type 3240 Temperature transducer, temperature switch
2 Connection size G12 G 1/2
3 Type of measurement T Temperature
4 Material 7 1.4404
5 Seal material 4 FPM
6 Electrical connection M M12 x 1 plug, 4-pin
7 Voltage/Frequency C1 24 V DC
8 Display D With display
9 Output PNAV PNP, NPN, 4-20mA, 0-10V, IO-Link switchable
5 Order data
www.gemu-group.com 7 / 28 GEMÜ 3240
6 Technical data
6.1 Temperature
Media temperature: Stainless steel (code 7): -40 to 150 °C
PVDF (code 20): -30 to 125 °C
Ambient temperature: Stainless steel (code 7): -40 to 85 °C
PVDF (code 20): -30 to 85 °C
Storage temperature: Stainless steel (code 7): -40 to 85 °C
PVDF (code 20): -30 to 85 °C
6.2 Pressure
Operating pressure: Stainless steel (code 7): max. 160 bar
PVDF (code 20): max. 60 bar
6.3 Product compliance
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU
6.4 Mechanical data
Installation position: Optional
Protection class: IP 67 acc. to EN 60529
Measuring range: Stainless steel (code 7): -40 to 150 °C
PVDF (code 20): -30 to 125 °C
Weight: 220 g
Switch-on time: 110 ms
Strength: 10 g / 25 Hz to 2 kHz to DIN EN 60068-2-6
500 g / 1 ms to DIN EN 60068-2-27
www.gemu-group.com8 / 28GEMÜ 3240
6 Technical data
6.5 Electrical data
6.5.1 Power supply standard
Supply voltage: 24 V DC (-5/+10%)
Current consumption: ≤ 40 mA
Reverse battery protec-
tion:
Yes
Short-circuit proof: Yes
Duty cycle: Continuous duty
Electrical connection
type:
M12 connector, 4-pin
Plug design A, DIN EN 175301-803
6.5.2 Electrical output
Supply voltage: 18 - 30 V DC
Output signal: Output 1: Switchable between NPN, PNP switching outputs, IO-Link
output 2: Switchable between NPN, PNP switching outputs, 4 to 20 mA, 0 to 10 V
Load resistor: Rmin = 10 kΩ
Rmax = 330 Ω
Max. switching current: 200 mA
Accuracy: ≤ ± 0.35% FSO
Switching output
Switch point: ≤ ± 0.5% FSO
Characteristic deviation in accordance with IEC 60770 – limiting value adjustment (non-linearity,
hysteresis, reproducibility)
Repetition: ≤ ± 0.2% FSO
Temperature drift: ≤ ± 0.3 °C + 0.005 + T
Switching frequency: Max. 170 Hz
Switching cycles: > 100 x 106
GEMÜ 3240www.gemu-group.com 9 / 28
6 Technical data
7 Specific data relating to IO-Link
Transmission rate: 38,400 baud, COM2
IO-Link specification: V1.1, slave